Ordinance No. 1197-2019

Council Member J. Jones

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Designating East 147th Street between Kinsman Avenue and Spear Avenue with a secondary and honorary designation of "Elder Dr. Larry D. Tatum Way".

WHEREAS, the citizens of Cleveland want to honor Elder Dr. Larry D. Tatum with a secondary street sign designation of "Elder Dr. Larry Tatum Way" in recognition of his service for three decades as the longest serving pastor of the New Sardis Church in Cleveland; and

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That East 147th Street between Kinsman Avenue and Spear Avenue is designated with a secondary and honorary designation of "Elder Dr. Larry D. Tatum Way".

Section 2. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

jho 9-23-19

FOR: Councilmember J. Jones

Ord. No. 1197-2019

Council Member J. Jones

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Designating East 147th Street between Kinsman Avenue and Spear Avenue with a secondary and honorary designation of "Elder Dr. Larry D. Tatum Way".

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on Se	ptember	23, 2019	
and referred to DIRECTO COMMITTEE on Develop	OK of Law ment Pla	V; Inning and Sus	stainability, Finance
оолини и и и и и и и и		g	,
		CITY CLERK	-
READ SECO	ND TIME		•
		CITY CLERK	-
READ THIR	D TIME		•
			_
		PRESIDENT	
		CITY CLERK	-
		CITI CLLIKK	-
APPROVED			-
			-
		MAYOR	
Recorded Vol. 106	Page_		_
Published in the City Record			

REPORT after Second Reading

	ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON ELOPMENT, PLANNING AND SUSTAINABILITY
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
ш	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
COM	
WI	
9	